

№	Question	Answer
1.	Please provide the number of military air traffic movements (arrivals and departures) by month for the last three calendar years	Due to the sensitivity of the information concerned, such statistics, although available, may be provided by Sofia Airport EAD only upon authorization by the Ministry of Defence of the Republic of Bulgaria.
2.	According to publication in dir.bg. dated 07 October 2018, the number of affected employees from the termination of the ground handling agreement with Wizz Air is 400. Respectively, the share of Sofia Airport is expected to decrease as follows: by number of serviced aircrafts from 44% in 2017 to 4%; by number of serviced passengers - from 41% in 2017 to 4%. It is also expected that the revenues from ground activities will decrease from BGN 10.4 million in 2017 to BGN 3.1 million. Please confirm the above numbers or present your own calculations on the matters above.	<p>The numbers pertaining to the amount of aircrafts serviced, the number of passengers and ground handling revenues for 2017 are correct and are also specified in the annual Financial Statement.</p> <p>Sofia Airport EAD is currently carrying out an assessment of the issues raised, which will be made available in due time.</p>
3.	Does Sofia Airport envisages dismissals of employees in relation to the terminated contract for ground handling with Wizz Air? If yes,- what will be the number of dismissals and when they will be carried you?	Please review the answers to Questions 62 and 63 of file Q&A_2_31.10.18, published on 31.10.2018 г.